OP \$65.00 337871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	Γ
------------------	----------------	---

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AT&T Media Holdings, Inc.		06/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChoiceStream, Inc.
Street Address:	One Charles Park
Internal Address:	Sixth Floor
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3378718	REALRELEVANCE
Registration Number:	3657301	REALRELEVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-261-3100

Email: philan.tinsley@klgates.com, emily.cunningham@klgates.com,

tmboston@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Phi Lan M. Tinsley & Emily H. Cunningham

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP, One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0525834.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily H. Cunningham

Signature: /emily h. cunningham/ TRADEMARK

900195231 REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0162

Date:	06/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Security Interest Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0163

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Security Interest Release of Trademark Collateral (this "Release") is made as of June 22 2011, by AT&T Media Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Lead Lender") on behalf of Lead Lender, the Stephen G. and Rosemarie T. Johnson Trust U/T/A dated 1/24/96 ("JFT"), Sutter Hill Ventures, a California limited partnership ("SHV") and Sutter Hill Associates, LLC, a California limited liability company ("SHA" and, together with SHV, JFT and the Lead Lender, the "Secured Parties"), in favor ChoiceStream, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ChoiceStream"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties and ChoiceStream are parties to (i) a certain Loan Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2010 (the "Loan Agreement"), (ii) a certain Security Agreement dated as of June 23, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as June 23, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which ChoiceStream has granted a security interest to the Secured Parties in, among other things, certain Intellectual Property as security for the Secured Obligations, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto ("Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010, in the Trademark Division at Reel 4230, Frame 0665; and

WHEREAS, ChoiceStream has requested that the Secured Parties release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined above) and reassign the same to ChoiceStream:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, the Secured Parties hereby release, unto ChoiceStream, its successors and assigns, the following:

- 1. RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Secured Parties hereby release their security interest in and lien on all of ChoiceStream's right, title, and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. The Secured Parties agree to take all lawful acts which ChoiceStream may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any corresponding state or government offices throughout the world where Secured Parties may have recorded its security interests, and execute any lawful documents to perfect the release of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. COUNTERPARTS. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0164

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be duly executed by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

Accepted And Acknowledged By:

AT&T MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., as Lead Lender on behalf of Secured Parties Secured Party

Ву:_____

Name: Albert Hoover

Title: Vice President-Corporate Development

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

751 7 757,5	U.S. Trademark	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	REALRELEVANCE	3,378,718	February 5, 2008
2.	REALRELEVANCE	3,657,301	July 21, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 06/23/2011